05-03-2002

Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01)	RECORDA	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) ab settings	▼ P/	102077050
ab settings → → → ▼	▼	

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	092		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kvaerner Process Technology Limited	Name: Davy Process Technology Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? See x. No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 20 Eastbourne Terrace		
Other	City: London W2 6LE Country: England Zip:		
Execution Date: <u>January 30, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/806,180 09/806,112 09/806,184 Additional number(s) a	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: Vincent M. Keil, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _120.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	19-1345		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregaing inforcopy of the original document. Vincent M. Keil Name of Person Signing Signature Vincent M. Keil	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true April 11, 2002 Date		

05/02/2002 DBYRNE

00000272 09806180 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:581

120.00 (Pail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. **635311**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

DAVY PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

formerly called KVAERNER PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948

as a limited company on the 19th August 1959 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 28th November 2001

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 30th January 2002

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

MRS V STEPHENS

for the Registrar of Companies



— for the record! —

PATENT REEL: 012843 FRAME: 0617